

ERIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING DIVISION OF SEWERAGE MANAGEMENT ELECTRICAL SUBSTATION AND PLANT-WIDE GENERATOR EQUIPMENT PROCUREMENT FOR SOUTHTOWNS ADVANCED WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 74P

Addendum 74P.2 February 27, 2023

To: Prospective Bidders

From: Arcadis of New York, Inc.

50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 600 Buffalo, New York 14202

Owner: Erie County Department of Environment and Planning

95 Franklin Street, Room 1034

Buffalo, New York 14202

Subject: Southtowns Advanced Wastewater Treatment Facility

Electrical Substation and Plant-Wide Generator Equipment Procurement

Contract 74P

This Addendum is part of the Bidding Documents and the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding Documents dated February 9, 2023, as indicated below. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification for award of the associated Contract.

This Addendum consists of 2 pages and the attachments, if any, listed on the last page.



CHANGES TO PRIOR ADDENDA
None
CHANGES TO INTRODUCTORY INFORMATION
None
CHANGES TO BIDDING REQUIREMENTS
'4P.2.01 Advertisement for Bids:
Replace the second paragraph with the following:
"Bids will be received by the Commissioner of the Erie County Department of Environment and Planning located at 95 Franklin Street, Room 1034, Buffalo, New York, 14202, until March 16, 2023 at 2:00 pm local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read aloud."
CHANGES TO CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS
CHANGES TO CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS
None
CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS
None
NOTICE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE
CHANGES TO DRAWINGS
None
ATTACHMENTS
None
+ + END OF ADDENDUM 74P.2 + +